PSEC
Filter Cartridges
� Microfiberglass
BULLETIN PSEC
Page 1 of 4
WARNING! FAILURE OR IMPROPER SELECTION OR IMPROPER USE OF THE PRODUCTS AND/OR SYSTEMS DESCRIBED HEREIN
OR RELATED ITEMS CAN CAUSE DEATH, PERSONAL INJURY AND PROPERTY DAMAGE.
This document and other information from Clark-Reliance Corporation, its subsidiaries and authorized distributors provide product and/or system

ic
ie
n
cy
� Flow Rate Capability:
PSEC Microfiberglass
Length Factors
Cartridge
ß=5000
Absolute
ß=1000
99.9%
ß=100
99%
PSEC004 0.45 0.3 <0.1 <0.1 <0.1
PSEC010 1.0 0.6 0.2 <0.1 <0.1
PSEC020 2.0 1.2 0.4 0.2 0.1
PSEC030 3.0 1.8 0.6 0.3 0.2
PSEC050 5. 3. 1.3 0.5 0.4
PSEC100 10. 7. 3.5 1.6 1.2
PSEC200 20. 16. 8. 4. 2.5
PSEC400 40. 32. 20. 11. 8.
ß=20
95%
ß=10
90%

at 255°F (140°C) at 2 psid (0.14 bar)
maximum pressure.
Ordering Information
PSEC
Cartridge
Code
Pleated
Micro
Glass
10
NominalLength
(code) (in) (mm)
9 9-5/8 244
10 9-13/16 249
19 19-5/8 498
20 19-15/16 506
29 29-1/4 743
30 30-1/16 764
39 39 991
40 40 1016
N
Seal Material
A = Polyethylene
Foam (DOE
Gasket Only
for “F” support
construction)
E = EPDM
N = Buna-N
S = Silicone
T = PFA
Encapulated
Viton
(222,226
O- Ring Only)
V = Viton
STC
End Cap Options
AR = 020 O-Ring/Recessed
DO = Double-Open-End (DOE)
DX = DOE With Core Extender
LL = 120 O-Ring (Both Rings)**
LR = 120 O-Ring/Recessed**
OB = Std. Open End/Polypro
Spring Closed End
PR = 213 O-Ring/Recessed**
SC = 226 O-Ring/Closed
SF = 226 O-Ring/Fin
SSC =S.S. Inserted 226
O-Ring/Closed
SSF = S.S. Inserted 226 O-Ring/Fin
STC =S.S. Inserted 222
O-Ring/Closed
STF = S.S. Inserted 222 O-RIng/Fin
TC = 222 O-Ring/Closed
TF = 222 O-Ring/Fin
TX = 222 O-Ring/Flex Fin
XB = Ext. Core Open End/
Polypro Spring Closed End
100
Absolute Particle
Removal Rating
004 = 0.45µm
010 = 1.0 µm
020 = 2.0 µm
030 = 3.0 µm
050 = 5.0 µm
100 =10.0 µm
200 = 20.0 µm
400 =40.0 µm
R
Special Options
B = Bubble Point